Made in the
USA
 Contact Information
p:800.225.0141
f:440.232.5644
Global Headquarters

5,000 A Surge Current 2425 Vac
10,000 A Surge Current 3000 Vac
Order Guide
Part Number Examples:
1. ICFA32000BPSB/SPD – Insulated Case ATS, 3 pole, 2000 Amp,
120/208Vac, 24Vdc Microprocessor Controls, 65kAIC @ 480Vac,
NEMA 1 Free Standing Enclosure, with the Standard Surge
Protection Device Option.
2. MCDA30400CESA/38B – Molded Case ATS, 3 pole, 400 Amp,
277/480Vac, Electromechanical Controls, 35kAIC @ 480Vac,
NEMA 1 Wall Mount Enclosure with the Standard Surge
Protection Device Option 38B.
Made in the
USA
 Contact Information
p:800.225.0141
f:440.232.5644
Global Headquarters
Lake Shore Electric
205 Willis Street
Bedford, OH 44146
 Information subject to change without notice and not to be used for construction.
 © 2016 Lake Shore Electric Corporation -  All Rights Reserved
    Rev: September 2019
Load Product Specifications
ELECTRICAL RATINGS
Surge Capacity/Phase 120kA peak (8/20μs wave)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
60kA 60kA 120kA 90kA
Surge Capacity/Phase 160kA peak (8/20μs wave)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
80kA 80kA 120kA 90kA
Surge Capacity/Phase 240kA peak (8/20μs wave)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
120kA 120kA 120kA 90kA
Surge Capacity/Phase 320kA peak (8/20μs wave)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
160kA 160kA 240kA 180kA
Surge Capacity/Phase 480kA peak (8/20μs wave)
L-N L-G N-G L-L
240kA 240kA 240kA 180kA
COMMON RATINGS
Minimum Life
Duty cycle tested (ANSI C62.41 C3,
10 kA, 20 kV) minimum 5000 impulses
EMI/RFI Filtering
Up to -30 dB
(100 kHz to 100 MHz)
Ambient Temperature:
Operating
0°C to +50°C [-32°F to 122°F]
Ambient Temperature:
Storage
-40°C to +65°C [-40°F to 149°F] -
Relative Humidity 0 to 95% non-condensing
Short Circuit Current
Rating
200kA – Individually - Fused
Suppression Modes
Industrial Control
Equipment UL 1449 Listed and UL 1283 Listed
UL Suppression Voltage Rating (SVR)*, 1
Voltage L-N L-G N-G L-L MCOV1
120/240 400 V 400V 400V 800 V 150 V
UL Suppression Voltage Rating (SVR)*, 3 high-leg delta
Voltage L-N L-G N-G L-L MCOV1
120/240
800 /
400 V 400V 400V
1500 /
800 V